TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM345099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solvay USA Inc.		12/01/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eco Services Operations, LLC
Street Address:	8 Cedar Brook Drive
City:	Cranbury
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08512
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86465885	ECOSERVICES OPERATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023444019

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4019

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: MARK HARRISON Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129368-374678
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Harrison
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ECOSERVICES assignment#page1.tif source=ECOSERVICES assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0182

900328258

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Solvay USA, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having its offices and principal place of business at 8 Cedar Brook Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 86/465885 for the trademark

ECOSERVICES

14

day of

Dated this

OPERATIONS , and of the trademark shown in said application, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, Eco Services Operations LLC, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having its offices and principal place of business at 8 Cedar Brook Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark application, the trademark shown in said application, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to sue for past infringements;

AND WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to that portion of the business and the assets of Assignor to which the mark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark application, and the trademark shown in said application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements of said mark.

Solvay USA, Inc.	
By: Quelling Savano	
Name: ANTHONY SAVIANO	
THE GENERAL CONSEL - NORTH AN	LERICK

2014

Mark B. Harrison (202) 344-4019 mbharrison@venable.com

December 15, 2014

TO: Mr. Gary Ford (Omega63@att.net)

Mr. Roger Yackel (roger.yackel@solvay.com)

Gentlemen,

Following-up on my conversation of December 2, 2014 with Roger Yackel, I understand that Eco Services Operations LLC has now come into being.

Because this application was filed in the name of Solvay USA Inc., we will now need to effect an Assignment from that company to Eco Services Operations LLC.

To accomplish this, I have prepared and attach the following:

- 1. Declaration supporting application
- 2, Assignment

Please have **BOTH** documents executed on behalf of Solvay USA Inc., and return copies to me by e-mail for filing. I do not need the originals.

To maintain current billing, I enclose our invoice for this assignment.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Regards,

Mark Harrison

MBH/lmf Enclosures

cc: Kishka McClain, Esq. (kfmcclain@venable.com)

8828413

RECORDED: 06/18/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0184